
  
 

  
 

  
 

               
     

  
 

    
    

 
  

      
  

 
    
    

 
       

    
   

    
    

 
   

      
  

 
     
    

 
     

       
 

 
    
    

 
 
 

                     
                                             

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

___________________________________ _________________________________ 

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS 

MARCH 19, 2024 

1. Amend agreement with Windwalker Security; to provide services for Lodi Unified School District; for 
2023/2024; for $40,000.00 for a total of $90,000.00; Restricted General Fund Resources – Routine Restricted 
Maintenance. (L. Kahn) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 
$50,000.00 $40,000.00 $90,000.00 

2. Amend agreement with Mid Cal Moving; to provide moving and storage services throughout Lodi Unified 
School District; for 2023/2024; for $15,000.00 for a total of $35,000.00; Restricted General Fund Resources – 
Routine Restricted Maintenance. (L. Kahn) 

Current Amount Amendment New Total 
$20,000.00 $15,000.00 $35,000.00 

3. Amend agreement with Gutierrez, Perry & Villarreal; to provide professional legal services for Lodi Area Special 
Education Region Special Education Local Planning Area (SELPA); for 2023/2024; for $75,000.00 for a total of 
$275,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund resources. (P. Warren) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$200,000.00 $75,000.00 $275,000.00 

4. Agreement with A Plus Inspection Services Inc.; to provide DSA inspection services for the portables and 
shelter project at Victor Elementary School; for 2023/2024; for $28,500.00; Special Reserve for Capital Outlay – 
Victor Facility Improvement. (L. Kahn) 

Current Amount Amendments New Total 
$28,500.00 $0 $28,500.00 

5. Agreement with Core Inc.; to provide in-person SIPPS implementation and training to teachers and 
administration at Parklane Elementary School; for 2023/2024; for $18,000.00; Restricted General Fund – Title I 
Basic Low Income. (R. Sahli) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$18,000.00 $0 $18,000.00 

Clerk of the Board of Education President of the Board of Education 

Page 1 of 1 


